900397314 03/06/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity types for both the conveying and receiving parties previously recorded on Reel 005142 Frame 0672. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900395256

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolution Acquisition Company		10/28/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolution Lighting, LLC	
Street Address:	reet Address: 16200 NW 59th Avenue, Suite 101	
City:	Miami Lakes	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701647	ALSY
Registration Number:	2611743	CRESSWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3055790558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558

Email: ipmiami@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 1: Sandy Chiu, Esq.

Address Line 2: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150663.010600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017

TRADEMARK 900397314 REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0986

Total Attachments: 5

source=Corrective Assignment - assignment-tm-5142-0672 (full)#page1.tif

source=Corrective Assignment - assignment-tm-5142-0672 (full)#page2.tif

source=Corrective Assignment - assignment-tm-5142-0672 (full)#page3.tif

source=Corrective Assignment - assignment-tm-5142-0672 (full)#page4.tif

source=Corrective Assignment - assignment-tm-5142-0672 (full)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0987

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolution Acquisition Company		110/28/2013	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolution Lighting, LLC	
Street Address:	16200 NW 59th Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Miami Lakes	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1701647	ALSY
Registration Number:	2611743	CRESSWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3053583309

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 305-358-5001

Email: Trademarks@FeldmanGale.com

Correspondent Name: Michael C. Cesarano Address Line 1: 2 S. Biscayne Blvd.

Address Line 2: One Biscayne Tower, 30th FI
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVOLUTION LIGHTING	
l	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Cesarano	

900270485 TRADEMARK
REEL: 005142 FRAMI

REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0672 TRADEMARK ICH \$65,00 170164

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0988

Signature:	/Michael C. Cesarano/
Date:	10/31/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment Evolution Acquisition Co. to Evolution Lighting LLC final#page1.tif source=Assignment Evolution Acquisition Co. to Evolution Lighting LLC final#page2.tif source=Assignment Evolution Acquisition Co. to Evolution Lighting LLC final#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005142 FRAME: 0673 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0989

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evolution Acquisition Company, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business located at 2601 S. Bayshore Drive, Suite 1475, Miami, Florida, ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Evolution Lighting, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business located at 16200 NW 59th Avenue, Suite 101, Miami Lakes, Florida, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to:

The trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications thereof, all of which are listed on Exhibit A., attached hereto and made a part of this Assignment, together with the full and exclusive benefit thereof, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect thereto and all licenses relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made effective this _25 day of October, 2013_.

Evolution Acquisition Company

By: Regular Reg

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0994

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF HIGH 1- BADE
On this
Acquisition Company, and who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of
Evolution Acquisition Company.
Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>A</u> day of <u>October</u> 20 <u>13</u> .
Mysn Slavers Notary Public
My Commission expires:
July 21, 2015 Notary Seal Susan Travers Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jul 21, 2015 Commission # FF 14735

EXHIBIT A.

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
			DATE	NO.	DATE
77.6	1 7 677	74/1/00 007	NA 02 1001	1 701 647	T1 21 1002
U.S.	ALSY	74/169,237	May 23, 1991	1,701,647	July 21, 1992
U.S.	CRESSWELL	76/141,147	October 5, 2000	2,611,743	August 27, 2002
		-			-
CANADA	CRESSWELL	1208951	March 4, 2004	TMA773,835	August 6, 2010
	CD DOCUMENT	1170770	3.6 17 0011	1202025	N4 4 2012
MEXICO	CRESSWELL	1178559	May 17, 2011	1283825	May 4, 2012
			<u> </u>		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006002 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 02/36/2013